

**Dear Customers** 

## Acquisition of Hayward Gordon Group by EBARA Corporation Japan

**Rock Hill, SC – September 30, 2022 -** It is our great pleasure to announce that the EBARA Corporation Japan has acquired Hayward Gordon L.P. (HG).

The objective of this merger is to expand the EBARA's product portfolio with HG's distinguished technology, to develop the manufacturing capabilities of HG, to enhance EBARA and HG's sales network, and to expand our pool of resources and talented experts, for the North American market.

HG is widely recognized as a high-quality supplier of specialized products with specialized process pumps as well as high end mixers. HG and EBARA's expanded range of complimentary products, global manufacturing facilities, worldwide sales network, and solid financial standing, enables HG and EBARA to supply a unique and broad range of products and services making a valuable difference in the marketplace.

EBARA sincerely welcomes HG's customers, distributors, suppliers, and employees to join EBARA's global family, group companies and associates around the world.

Committing to continuously provide better products, technologies, and services than yesterday, EBARA's added investment in the North American market signifies EBARA Corporation's commitment to provide high quality products and services as critical components for the infrastructure of the municipal, industrial, and building sectors.

Let us work together to go ahead and go beyond expectations through "Technology. Passion. Support our Globe."

Thank you for your time.

- 1) Acquisition: 100% equity of Hayward Gordon L.P. Toronto Canada and its subsidiaries
- 2) Hayward Gordon
  - Product offering: supplier of chopper, screw, and recessed pumps, as well as industrial and sanitary mixers including high and low shear
  - Location: Halton Hills Toronto ON Canada and Adelanto CA USA
  - Number of employees: 134 as of March 2022
- 3) Brands: Hayward Gordon, Sharpe Mixers, Scott Turbon Mixer
- 4) HP Link: <u>https://haywardgordon.com/</u>

0. Jansalia

Osamu Fusaka, President

EABARA Pumps Americas Corporation



